  AP1512/A
 50KHz, 2A/3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1512/A Rev. 4                                           1 of 12                                                   MAY 2008
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Features General Description
The AP1512/A is a monolithic IC designed for use as a
step-down DC/DC converter with the ability of driving a 2A (3A for

• On-card switching regulators
• Positive to negative converter
Ordering Information
Package
 K5  : TO263-5L
Output Version
AP1512 X - XX XX X X
Packing
 -U  : Tube
-13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adjustable
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
12 : 12V
Part Number
Blank : 2A
A : 3A
Lead Free
L : Lead Free
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package